REPUBLIC BACKHOE SERVICE LLC

INFORMATION ONLY

Olivia Yu

NMOCD District |
1625 N. French Dr.
Hobbs. NM 88240

July 16, 2017

Dear Olivia Yu,

Subject: Spill Summary and Remediation Work Plan

Location: Noble Permian LLC.
Eilliams Battery
1RP-4691

Noble Permian LLC has contracted Republic Backhoe Service LLC to perform site
assessment and remediation services at the above referenced location. The results of
our spill summary and proposed remediation activities consist of the following.

Incident Date
May 5, 2017

Background Information

The Eilliams Battery is located approximately nine (9) miles west of Buckeye, New
Mexico. The legal location for the Battery is Unit A Section 34 Township 17 South and
Range 33 East in Lea County, New Mexico. The spill site lies 550 feet west of the
Eilliams Battery location with the GPS Coordinates as follows: Latitude: 32.795354
North Longitude: -103.646118 West. See Site Map attached in Appendix I.

Republic Backhoe Service LLC
47 E. Dickens
Lovington, NM 88260 Phone Number: (575) 631-0131 Email Ericgarcia62@hotmail.com


Oyu
Information Only


Watercourses in the area are dry except for infrequent flows in response to major
precipitation events. The soil in this area is made up of Kimbrough-Lea loamy soil. As
per the New Mexico Bureau of Geology and Minerals Resources, the local surface is
comprised of 5” to 24” loamy soil with hard caliche below the soil. Groundwater in the
area is estimated to be at a depth of 153 feet. See Appendix Ill for groundwater data.

The ranking score for this site is 0 based on the following:

Depth to ground water: 153’ (50'-99°) 0
Wellhead Protection Area: > 1000’ 0
Distance to Surface Water Body: > 1000 O

Incident Description

On May 5, 2017 the pumper spotted a leak from the 3” poly P/W transfer line from the
Eilliams Battery to the disposal well. The pump automatically turned off on low pressure
which minimized the release. A crew was called out to repair the line. The produced
water quickly soaked into the ground and there was not enough time to call a vacuum
truck to recover any of the release. A total of 25 barrels of P/W was released. See
Appendix Il for the Spill Site Measurements. On May 5, 2017 immediate notice was
given by phone to Olivia Yu at NMOCD Hobbs, NM and to Jim Amos Carlsbad, NM. On
May 8, 2017 the C-141 was emailed to Olivia Yu. The spill occurred on deeded property
belonging to Darr Angell (contacted 6/28/2017).

Actions Taken

On 6/30/2017 began to delineate the sit the Eilliams Battery Spill Site. Collected a total
of eight surface samples at the site. Backhoe was unable to penetrate the hard caliche
thus proponed further work until a drill rig was contracted. The surface samples were
preserved in ice and taken to Cardinal Labs in Hobbs, NM. On 07/06/2017, continued to
delineate the site at the Eilliams Battery Spill Site. Big Dog Drill Inc was contracted to
drill the bore holes. A total of four bore holes were drilled from inside of the spill area.
Samples were taken at 5’, 10’, 15’ and 20’. Also, drilled one bore hole outside the spill
area for background samples at depths of 5" and 15’. All soil samples were collected by
Republic Backhoe Service LLC personnel wearing clean nitrile groves. The soil samples




were placed in laboratory provided sample containers and transported to Cardinal Labs
in Hobbs, NM for analysis. The chlorides samples were analyzed per Method SM4500C1-

B.

Laboratory Results

See Appendix IV for Site sample points.

Sample Date Sample ID Depth Chlorides
Date Analyzed (feet) (mg/kg)

06/30/2017 | 07/03/2017 | E15 0 20000
06/30/2017 | 07/03/2017 | E25 0 19600
06/30/2017 | 07/03/2017 | E35 0 23600
06/30/2017 | 07/03/2017 | E45 0 30400
06/30/2017 | 07/03/2017 | E55 0 26800
06/30/2017 | 07/03/2017 | E65 0 18000
06/30/2017 | 07/03/2017 | E75 0 18400
06/30/2017 | 07/03/2017 | E85 0 16800
07/06/2017 | 07/07/2017 | E2-5 5 464
07/06/2017 | 07/07/2017 | E2-10 10 144
07/06/2017 | 07/07/2017 | E2-15 15 208
07/06/2017 | 07/07/2017 | E2-20 20 368
07/06/2017 | 07/07/2017 | E3-5 5 400
07/06/2017 | 07/07/2017 | E3-10 10 208
07/06/2017 | 07/07/2017 | E3-15 15 144
07/06/2017 | 07/07/2017 | E3-20 20 96
07/06/2017 | 07/07/2017 | E5-5 5 896
07/06/2017 | 07/07/2017 | E5-10 10 96
07/06/2017 | 07/07/2017 | E5-15 15 128
07/06/2017 | 07/07/2017 | E5-20 20 240
07/06/2017 | 07/07/2017 | E8-5 5 128
07/06/2017 | 07/07/2017 | E8-15 15 64
07/06/2017 | 07/07/2017 | B5 5 80
07/06/2017 | 07/07/2017 | B 10 10 80




Proposal

The release poses little threat to groundwater contamination in the area. The
depth to ground water in the area is greater than 150’. Also, the quantity of the
release limits the contamination to less than 5 feet. The goal of remediating the
site is to establish vegetation growth. We respectfully ask for the following:

Excavate two feet. (This includes the topsoil, because after two feet the
hard caliche makes excavation extremely difficult.)

Any Excavated material will be hauled to R360 an approved disposal
facility.

Will then backfill the area with topsoil provided by the rancher Darr
Angell.

Then will seed the area with Warm Season SSR Grass Seed Mix 350. Please
see the Revegetation and weed management plan below.




Revegetation and Noxious Weed Management Plans

Seed Mixture: Warm Season SSR Grass Seed Mix 350 (See Appendix V)
Seeding Rate/ acre: 20 Ibs/acre
Timing of Dispersal: Mid to late August 2017

Method of Dispersal: First, the area will be disc. Second, the seed will be mechanically
broadcasted. Third, will run the disc over the area to cover the seed. Finally, to best
ensure seed germination success the area will be watered after seeding. Photos will be
taken of the seed mixture bags, and of all seeding activities.

Follow up Monitoring Plan: We intend to monitor the area in late summer (before the
fall season). We will evaluate the growth of the area to determine if reseeding will be
necessary the following spring. We will also monitor for the area for noxious weeds.
The area is small enough to rid the weeds mechanically.

Noxious Weeds Control

Republic Backhoe Service LLC takes noxious weed control very serious. All equipment
and trucks are inspected before entering the pasture area. For examples truck tires are
inspected for seeds between the thread of the tires, and equipment (disc harrow and
backhoe) is cleaned off before entering the site. The area will be monitored for the
following noxious weeds (but not limited to):




-Jointed Goatgrass
-Hoary Cress
-Cheat Grass
-African Rue
-Yellow Starthistle
-Malta Starthistle
-Purple Starthistle
-Common Teasel
-Camelthorn
-Russian Knapweed

IF you have any questions please call (575) 631-1031.

Eric Garcia
Republic Backhoe Services LLC
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Site Map
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Appendix I
Site Measurements




Noble Permian LLC

Eilliams Battery Transfer Line Spill
Lea County, NM

GPS 32.795354N, -103.646118W

Republic Backhoe
Service LLC

47 E. Dickens Rd

Lovington, NM
88260
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Ground Water Data
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Appendix 1V

Sample Points
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Seed Mixture
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Bamert Seed Company Inc.
1897 Ll 10 Mul -9892 Permit # TX00905
‘ Warm Season SSR Grass Seed Mix 350 Bulk in 25 Sales # SO-60263

Pure Seed Germ Dormant Hard Seed  Origin

Description
Blwotgm. Little "Cimarron” (Schizachyrium

W’“““lr ) 432%  8200%  14.00% 0.00% . TX
MMM‘W‘{ )”*’"“ YW Spar” (Andropogon 722%  9000%  5.00% 0.00%
Buffalograss, "Texoka" Primed KNO3

(Boutelous dachiades) 586%  96.00%  0.00% 0.00% T
M,M{smiamndu§) 5.49% 31.00% 63.00% 0.00%
m3m “KY 31" (Festuca arundinacea 198%  8500%  0.00% 0.00% OR
Grama, Blue (Bouteloua gracilis) 19.49% 94.00%  0.00% 0.00% NM
Grama, Sideoats (Bouteloua curtipendula) 2206%  46.00%  39.00% 0.00% Ks
Klein , "Selection 75" (Panicum

m 782%  9500%  0.00% 0.00% X
Switchgrass, "Blackwell” (Panicum virgatum) 7.82% 21.00% 72.00% 0.00% TX

Purity: 82.07% Inert Matter: 17.76% Cther Crop Seed: 0.09% Weed Seed: 0.09%
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C-141




162 N. French D, Hobbs, N 88240 State of New Mexico

Form C-141
District [ Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised October 10, 2003
1300 W, Grand Avenoe, Aresin, NM 88210 i O !
Drstrist W | 1 sl $ 1 2 Copies o iie
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Asies, NM §7410 Oil Conservation Division 'Disirict Olfice in aceoedance
U' ; 1220 South St. Francis Dr, with Rule 116 on back
L P
1220 5, 5. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM §7305 Santa Fe, NM 87505 side of form
Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR [% Initial Repot [ Final Report
MName of Company  Noble Permian L.L.C Comntact  Dave Dunlap
Address 1001 Noble Eneray Way Houston Tx 77070 Telephone No. 575-380-2062
Facility Name Eilliams Fed Battary Facility Type  Battery
[ Surface Owner BLM [ Mineral Owner  BLM | Lease No.
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section I Township | Range | Feet from the | North/South Line | Feet from the | East'West Line | County
A 3 | s 33E Lea
Latitude 32795383 Longitude_-103 6480350
NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release Produced Waler Volume of Relese 25 Volume Recovered 0
Source of Release 3" Poly Transfer Line Date and Hour of Oceurrence 5517 Date and Hour of Discovery 582017
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?
B ves [ %o [ NotRequired | Olivig Yu NMOCD Hobbs, NM  Jim Amos BLM
By Whom? _Enec Gartia, Nobis Permian LLC Contractor Date and Hour  5/5/2017 @ 2200 PM
Wiss a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse,
O Yes [x] Ne i,

If & Wiatercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.®

RECEIVED

= By Olivia Yu at 8:40 am, May 10, 2017

Liescribe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*

The pumper spatied a leak from the 3° poly PAW transfer line. The pump automatically tumed off on kv pressurs which minimized the relegse, A crew was
called out to repair the leak. The produced water quickly soaked into the ground and there wasnt enaugh time 1o call 8 vacuum truck to recover any of the
1alease.

Deseribe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.”
The release occumed appros. 500 feat west of ihe battery at GPS 32 795353 N -103 6460350 W

Tha area i appnon. 5 800 Squara fast. Noble Peamnian will have the sie evaluated and will prasant a remediation work plan 1o NMOCD and BUM for aporoval
priorto any remediaton wonk.

| hereby centify that the information given abave is true and complete to the hest of my knowledge and understand that pursuant 1 NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report andfor file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of & C-141 repon by the NMOCT marked as *Final Report” does not relieve the operutor of Hahility
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination thet pose & threat to ground water, surfice water, human healih
or the environment. [n addition, NMOCID acceptance of u C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any ather

federal, state, or local laws andor regulations.
SI0

Approved by %

q
Approval Date: el Expiration Date:

nditions of Approval:
|see attached directive |

Attached [§7
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Cardinal Lab Results




CARDINAL

— LabgratDrICS PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBES, NM 38240

July 03, 2017

ERIC GARCIA

REPUBLIC BACKHOE SERVICES
47 E. DICKENS RD
LOVIMNGTON, MM 23250

RE: EILLIAMS BATTERY

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the |sboratory on 06/30/17 16:35.

Cardinal Laboratories is acoredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-16-8. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials, All accredited analytes are denoted by

Cardinal Laboratories is acoreditated through the State of Colorade Department of Public Health and Environment: for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-S)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices,

This report mests NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody,  If you have any questions conceming this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincarehy,

dﬁiﬁ,f"i}- ﬁ;-ﬂ-'ﬂ__ﬂ —

Celay D, Keane
Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL
=8 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2336 * 101 . MARLAND * HOBBS, MM 38240

Analytical Results For:

REPUELIC BACKHOE SERVICES
ERIC GARCIA

47 E. DICKENS RD
LOVINGTON NM, 88260

Fax T NONE

Received: 06/30/2017 Samgling Diate: 06/30/2017
Raported: 07/03/2017 Sampling Type: Sail

Praject Name: EILLIAMS BATTERY Samgling Condition: ** [Saa Notes)
Praject Number; NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOBLE

Sample ID: E 15 (H701733-01)

Chioride, SMAS0001-8 meg kg Analyzed By: AC

Anakre Besul Reporting Limit Andyeed Peiethod Blank B % Rexoary True Vake QO RED Quaifier
Chloride 20000 160 07/03/2017 ND 445 112 400 0.00 M7
Sample ID: E 25 (H701733-02)
Chioride, SMA50001-8 meg kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyts Bk Reporting Limit Andyzesd Method Blank BS % Resovary True Vake QC RPD Cuualifier
Chlaride 19600 16.0 07/03/2017 ND 448 112 400 0.00
Sample ID: E 35 (H701733-03)
Chioride, SMA50001-8 meg kg Analyzed By: AC

Anakre Besul Reporting Limit Andyeed Peiethod Blank B % Rexoary True Vake QO RED Quaifier
Chloride 23800 160 07/03/2017 ND 448 112 400 0.00
Sample ID: E 45 (H701733-04)
Chioride, SMA50001-8 meg kg Analyzed By: AC

Analyts Bk Reporting Limit Andyzesd Method Blank BS % Resovary True Vake QC RPD Cuualifier
Chlaride 30400 16.0 07/03/2017 ND 448 112 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories *=frcredited Analyte
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Celey [, Keane, Lab Director/ Quality Manager

L




CARDINAL

8| aboratories

PHOME [575) 393-2336 * 101 E. MARLAND * HDBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

REPUBLIC BACKHOE SERVICES
ERIC GARCIA

47 E. DICKENS RD
LOVINGTOMN NM, 28260

Fax Tio: NONE

Received: 0e(30/2017 Sampling Date: 06/30/2017
Reported: 07/03/2017 Sampling Type: Sail
Project Name: EILLIAMS BATTERY Sampling Condition: ** (See Motes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOBLE
Sample ID: E 55 (H701733-05)
Chioride, SMAS00CH-8 mg kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyts Bk Reporting Limit Ay e [eiethad Blank BS % Remveary True Value QC RPD Cluaiifier
Chloride 26800 16.0 07/03/2017 ND 445 112 400 0.00
Sample ID: E 65 (H701733-06)
Chioride, SM4500C1-8 mg kg Analyzed By: AC
Analgs L= 3 FReporting Limit. Arayoed esthod Blank BS % Resvery True Vake Q0 RPD Quualifier
Chloride 18000 16.0 07/mEf2m7 ND 445 112 400 0.00
Sample ID: E 75 (H701733-07)
Chioride, SMAS0DCH-B mg kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Besuk  Reporting Limit Anihyoed ethod Blank BS % Recowery  True Vake QO RPD Cuuaiifier
Chloride 18400 160 07/03/2017 ND 445 112 400 0.00
Sample ID: E 85 (H701733-08)
Chiloride, SMA500C1-8 mg kg Analyzed By: AC
Anakrs LI="18 Feporting Limit. Angyres] esthod Blank BS T Reczvery True Vake Q0 RPD Quaiifier
Chloride 16300 16.0 07/03/2017 ND 448 112 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Acredited Analyte

FUSSE MOTE  Lmdry wd (Gmges  CPdnaf Bty M BT AShase TSy G OFy CBM MR WO MO I COTT O o al be ImESt m O OTEuR M by O oty wabeL A0 dune, Rohing Dol b magigece and
e

e o R R e R e R S e e T

Bom oeant gal Codeal b B

B
g, WGP WEmos, bobam EDATEODW, G F W o7 DS O O POured by B, B GSSdue, R OF GSTANOT ISR AT O T MR T S (TGS Of T BOCE MRS by ONS, MGWSN Of Whae SEh
Y 0 ] L A f £ e O TSRO, OF TS, ST, FEAEN Orky T LA eerie Wav. Tl TRt Sl T S [NPGRS AT N 0 Y SN J0pe of LI Lt

—
P
=3

g iy -
I N WP

Celey D, Keene, Lsh Director/ Quality Manager
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CARDINAL

. LabDratDrlCS PHOME {575) 393-2326 * 101 £. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

July 10, 2017

ERIC GARCIA

REPUBLIC BACKHOE SERVICES
47 E. DICKENS RD
LOVINGTON, NM 22250

RE: EILLIAMS

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laborstory on 07/07/17 15:55.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-16-8. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are dencted by
an askerisk (*), For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website af

Cardinal Laborafories is accreditated through the State of Colorade Department of Public Health and Environment: for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-S)
Method EPA 524,2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water mafrices,

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical resulis, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody,  If you have any questions conceming this report, please feel fres to contact me,

Sincerely,

Cﬁf:{fﬂ,f"&ﬁ. h;-cm__.sr —

Celey D. Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL
=8 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 £. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 83240

Analytical Results For:
REPUBLIC BACKHOE SERVICES
ERIC GARCIA
47 E. DICKENS RD
LOVINGTON WM, 85260
Fax Toz NONE
Received: 07/07/2017 Sampling Diate: 07/06/2017
Reported: 07/10/2017 Sampling Type: Sail
Project Name: EILLTAMS Sampling Condition: ** (Can Motes)
Praject Mumber; NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOBLE
Sample ID: E3- 5 (H701762-01)
Chloride, SMASDDG-B meg kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyts REul Reparting Limit Anyred [elethod Blank B % Recovery True Walue T RPD Cuaifier
Chloride 400 07/10/2017 ND 384 9.0 400 189
Sample ID: E3- 10 (H701762-02)
Chloride, SMASODOI-B e kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyts Rl Reparting Limit Andyeed [elethaod Blank BE % Rexzvery True Wakue QC RPD Quaifier
Chloride 208 07/10/2017 ND 3 9.0 400 189
Sample ID: E3- 15 (H701762-03)
Chloride, SMAS0DCI-B me kg Analyzed By: AC
Anakyts Bk Reparting Limit Arahyeed [iesthad Blank BS % Recmvery True Walue OC RPD Quaifier
Chloride 144 07102017 ND 35 %50 400 189
Sample ID: E3- 20 (H701762-04)
Chloride, SMAS0DCI-B me kg Analyzed By: AC
Anakyts Bl FReparting Limit Andyred [elethad Blank B %% Rexzvery True Wakue OC RFD Cualifier
Chloride 96.0 07/10f2017 ND 384 9.0 40 189
Cardinal Laboratories *=pAcredited Analyte
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Celey D, Kaene, Lsb Director/ Quality Manager




CARDINAL

— LabDratDrlCS PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, MM 38240

Analytical Results For:
REPUELIC BACKHOE SERVICES
ERIC GARCIA
47 E. DICKENS RD
LOVINGTOM NM, 28260
Fant Tio: NOME
Received: 07/07/2017 Sampling Date: 07/08/2017
Reported: 07/10/2017 Sampling Type: Soil
Praoject Name: EILLIAMS Sampling Condition: % (Sae Notes)
Praject Number: MONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Locafion: NOBELE
Sample ID: E2- 5 (H701762-05)
Chioride, SMAS00C]-8 mg kg Analyzed By: AC
Anakyts Beuk Reparting Limit Anahyzed [esthad Blank B % Resovery True Vake O RPD Quifier
Chloride 454 16.0 07/10f2017 ND 3 860 400 189
Sample ID: E2- 10 (H701762-06)
Chioride, SMAS00C]-8 mg kg Analyzed By: AC
Anakyts Beuk Reparting Limit Anahyzed [esthad Blank B % Resovery True Vake O RPD Quifier
Chloride 144 160 07/10/2017 NDy 445 112 400 364
Sample ID: E2- 15 (H701762-07)
Chioride, SMAS00C]-8 mg kg Analyzed By: AC
Anakgts Bk Reparting Limit Anyred [esthad Blank B % Rescoeary True Vake QOO RPD Qualifier
Chloride 08 16.0 07/10f2017 ND 448 112 400 64
Sample ID: E2- 20 (H701762-08)
Chioride, SMASODCI-B mg kg Analyzed By: AC
Anakyts Beuk Reparting Limit Anahyzed [esthad Blank B % Resovery True Vake O RPD Quifier
Chloride 368 16.0 07/10f2017 ND 448 112 400 64
Sample ID: ES- 5 (H701762-09)
Chioride, SMAS00C]-8 mg kg Analyzed By: AC
Anakyts Beuk Reparting Limit Anahyzed [esthad Blank B % Resovery True Vake O RPD Quifier
Chloride B36 16.0 07/10f2017 ND 448 112 400 64
Cardinal Laboratories *=prrredited Analyte
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Celey D, Kesne, Lab Direchor/ Quality Manager
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Analytical Results For:

REFUBLIC BACKHOE SERVICES
ERIC GARCIA

47 E. DICKENS RD
LOVINGTOMN NM, 88260

Fax Tos NOMNE

Receivad: 07/07/2017 Sampling Date: 07062017
Reported: 07/10y2017 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Mame: EILLIAMS Sampling Condition: ¥ (Saa Notes)
Project Mumber: MONE GIVEN Sample Raceived By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Locafion: NOBLE
Sample ID: ES- 10 (H701762-10)
Chioride, SMASODCI-B mg kg Analyzed By: AC
Anibyte Besuk  Reporting Limit Anahyred Method Blank B % Recowery  Troe Vale QC RPD Cluaifier
Chloride 96.0 07/20/2017 ND 448 112 400 364
Sample ID: ES- 15 (H701762-11)
Chioride, SMA5S00C1-8 meg kg Analyzed By: AC
Anahyts Bk Reparting Limit Arahyzed et Blank 19 % Reivary True Vake QT RPD Cuualifier
Chloride 128 07/20/2017 ND 448 112 400 364
Sample ID: ES- 20 (H701762-12)
Chioride, SMAS00C]-8 mg kg Analyzed By: AC
Anahyts Bk Reparting Limit Arahyzed et Blank 19 % Reivary True Vake QT RPD Cuualifier
Chloride 240 07/1012017 ND 448 112 400 364
Sample ID: E8- 5 (H701762-13)
Chioride, SMASODCI-B mg kg Analyzed By: AC
Anibyte Besuk  Reporting Limit Anahyred Method Blank B % Recowery  Troe Vale QC RPD Cluaifier
Chloride 128 07/20/2017 ND 448 112 400 364
Sample ID: E8- 15 (H701762-14)
Chioride, SMAS00C]-8 mg kg Analyzed By: AC
Anahyts Bk Reparting Limit Arahyzed et Blank 19 % Reivary True Vake QT RPD Cuualifier
Chloride &40 07/20/2017 ND 448 112 400 364
Cardinal Laboratories *=prrredited Analyte
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
REFUBLIC BACKHOE SERVICES
ERIC GARCIA
47 E. DICKENS RD:
LOVINGTOM NM, 28260
Fanx Tz NOME
Received: 07/07/2017 Sampling Dibe: 07/06/2017
Reported: 07/10/2017 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: EILLIAMS Sampling Condition: % (See Motes)
Project Number: NOME GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Locafion: NOBLE
Sample ID: B 5 (H701762-15)
Chioride, SMAS00CI-B malkg Analyzed By: AC
Anakyts Bk Reparting Limit Arahyred Mesthod Blank BS % Recmvery True Vake QT RPD Cuuiifier
Chlotide 80.0 16.0 07/10/2017 ND 445 112 400 364
Sample ID: B 15 (H701762-16)
Chioride, SMAS0001-B me kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Bl Reparting Limit Analyred Methad Blank L] % Recovery True Vake QT RPD Cuuiifier
Chloride 0.0 160 07/10/2017 ND 45 112 400 364
Cardinal Laboratories *=Arcradited Analyte
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Celey D, Keene, Lab Director/ Quality Manager
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{575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 303-2476
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CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

_nnﬂua_i.t.ll_ K - mh__”n. gﬁ

Project Manager:

BILL TO

AMALYSIS REQUEST
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Delivered By: (Clrcle One) ru....uhu. .W
Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: % =

i Cardinal cannot accepi verbal changoes, Please fax written changes o [575) 393-2326
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CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Martand, Hobbs, NM BE240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476
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1 Cardinal cannol accept wverbal changes. Please fax written changes to (575) 3932326




